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Mr. Tolson.  
Mr. D>eUah 
Mr. JIohr...._.__„ 

Mr. Bishop 
Mr. Carper 
Mr. Callahan 
Mr. Conrad 
Mr. F>lU„_ 
Mr. Gal> 
Mr. Ross>>n....___ 
Mr. Su a 
Mi-. TawM 
Mr. Trotter „
Tele. Room 
Mis Hohns 
Mis Gandy..........

REMYTEL FOURELEVEN LAST.

ROMP, TORONTO, NOW ADVISE SNEYD, BRIDGEMAN AND GALT ALL - 

INTERVIEWED AND SUPPLIED NEGATIVE ANSWERS AS TO WHETHER THEY 

HAD EVER RECEIVED' "THUNDERBOLT." '

ACCORDING TO ROM, TORONTO, DAVID ARTHUR STANLEY DISASSICITIDD 

HIMSELF FROM ALL POLITICAL ORGANIZATIONS ABOUT TWO YEARS AGO t 

AND HANDED OVER HIS RECORDS TO RCMP JORONTO. THIS INCLUDED 

NAMES OF PEOPLE RECEIVING "THUNDERBOLT"’AND REVIEW.OF SAME FAILS TO 

REVEAL NAMES ABOVE.

STANLEY DESCRI:BED J. B. STONER AS PUBLICITY SEEKER AND FEELS HE, 

STONER, WOULD NOT HAVE ANY ASSOCIATE WITH ORGAiIIZAAION CONCERNING 

VIOLENCE, SUCH AS THAT INVOLVED IN THE MURDER OF MARTIN LUTHER KING. 

. STANLEY WORKED H OFFICE OF NATIONAL STATES RIGHITS PARTY IN

BIRMINGHIM, ALBAMA, FOR THREE MONTHS THROUGH YEARS SIXTYTHREE- 

SIXTYFOUR AND SIXTYFIVE AND DID NOT AT ANY TME GET ANY INDICATONI 

OF PLANNED VIOLENCE. 

END •

PAO FBI WASH DC

. 3RD CC: MR; BRENNAN
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&
Routing Sip 
0-7 (Rev. 9-25-67)

TO: SAC,

(Copies to Offices

Albany 
Albuquerques 
Anchorage 
Atlanta 
Bal.tlrn.cee 
Birmmhaam 
Boston 
Buffalo 
Butte 
Charlotte 
Chicago 
Cincinnati 
Cleveland 
Columbia 
Ballets 
Denver 
Detroit 
51 Paso 
Honolulu

ulsvlUe

Milwaukee 
Minneapolis 
Mobile 
Newark 
'New Haven

Memo

SNew Orleans 
New Yo,lk City

Houston 
Indianapolis 
Jackson 
Jacksonville 
Kansas City
Knoxville 
Las Vegas 
Little Rock 
Los Angefes

Norfolk 
Okahfoma City 
Omaha 
Philadelphia 
Phoenix 
Pittsburgh 
Portland 
Richmond 
Sacramento 
St.,Louis 
Salt Lake City 
San Antonto 
San Diego 
San Francisco 
San Juan 
Savannah 
SeatHe 
Springfield

Tampa
Washington Field 
Quanttco

TO LEGATs
Bern 
Bonn 
Buenos Aires 
Hong Kong 
London
Manila
Mexico, D.F. 
Ottawa 
Parts 
Rome

1 Santo Domingo

Date APri 9t„1969

REs ASSASSINATING OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

Reteniton For .appropraate□D For lntormaunn Q optional Q action Q Surep, by -------- --

O The endorsed is for your information. If used in a future report, FT conceal 
all sources, □ paraphrase .contents.

Q Encased'are Crorrratrd pages from report of SA ,..■-.■,,.■....,■ ■ ■„., ._.,.,.■■,■,,.—., ....... 
dated _______

Remarks:

Enclosed is copy of RCMP report dated 
March 10, 1969. 
&

Enc. (1)
Bume 44-318861
UrtUe 44-1987
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.,—R0YAt CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE - GENDARMERIE ROYALE DUCANACA-- 
RCMP C 237

RE.
O»EET>

0>TH« FILE REFERENCED 
REF. AUTRES DODDERS.

DIVISON MP FILE REFERENCED

SUB-DIVISION . SOUS-DIVSON
10,MAR.69.

OETACHMNNT . D^TACHEMENT

Montreal G.I.S.

Matin Luther KING - 
Murder of: . 
Assistance to F.B.I.

». DO»S«RS GRC<

68GIS-79O-1O7 
• 680-790-19

Further t;o P.C.R. dated 5 MAR 69, POUPART was inter­
viewed at which time he was exhibited photographs of RAY. The photo­
graphs of James Earl RAY had been mixed together with photographs of 
other individuals and POUPART was positive that none of the photos 
exhibited to him resembled the man who had comiitted the robbery at 
the Laiterie Perrette.
2. Investigations conducted locally, have to date
failed to reveal the present whereabouts of Lucien BLOUIN, the fomer 
manager at Laiterie Perrette. At the present time, the only check
remaining to be verified is that of ..local U.I.C. rTcords. Should this 
verificatoon prove to be of value, the outcome of the intevveww with 
BLOUIN will be reported on accordingly.
3. In view of the above and duie to the fact that RAY‘has
now pleaded guilty to the charges, this fiee will be held in abeyance 
pending receipt of other requests of investigate by the F.B.I., or 
instru^ctions concerning t;he disposititn of eXibits which are held at 
this point, or on loan to the F.B.I. and District Attorneys office 
Meomhhs, Tenn.

Montreal G.I.S.

The- COMMSSXO.Ma,..Ut.tewa« Yrar: 68HW91-Q-60 Vol. 6
FORWARDED for your information. You may expect a further

। report if and when we are able to locate Lucien BLOUIN..
I 2. Your instructiots as to the disposition of the exhibits 

H in this case will be awaited i.n due course.

's^
MONTREAL 
18-3-69

A
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Routing Slip 
0-7 (Rev.9.25.C7) (Copies to Offi^^Check'ed)

TO: SAC,

CT Albany
CT Albu<;urerl:ure 
CT Anchorage 
CT) Atlanta
Q'Balilrlore 
CT Birmingham 
Q Boston 
CT Buffato
IJ Butte 
CT Charlotte 
CT Chicago S Cincinnati

Clevelnnd 
CT Columbia 
CT Dallas 
□ Denver

Detroit 
Cj E1 Paso 
ICT Honolulu

fee [al

Houston 
Indianapolis 
Jackson 
Jacksonville 
Kansas City 
Knoxville 
Las Vegas 
Little Rock 
Los-Angeles 
Louisville 
MempSD

Milwaukee 
Minneapolis 
Mobile 
Newark 
New Haven 
New Orleans 
New York City

m Norfolk 
Oklahoma City 
Omaha 
Philadelphia 
Phoenix 

. Pittsburgh
• Portland 
Richmond 
Sacramento

I St. Louis 
Salt Lake City 
San Antcnic 
San Diego 
Sam Franciscc 
San Juan 
Savannah 
SeatHe 
Springfield

Dae _jMarch

Tampa
□ Washington Fled 
CT QuanUco

TO LEGAT:

■ Bern
Bonn
Buenos Aies 
Hong Kong 
London 
MonRa 
Mexico, D.F.

Ottawa 
Paris 
Rome

Santo Domingo 
'T'ckyc

14, 1969
RE:

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR
1

Retention
[J For rntormaitnn Q opttenal

For approprfate
ICT action CT Surep, by

f“] The enclosed is for your information. If used Ina future report, t^l .conceal 
all sources, CT paraphrase contenss.

CT Enctosed are corrected pages from report of SA 
dated .

Remarks:

Enclosed is copy of Royal Canadian 
Mounted police report.

Enc. (1)
Buflle 44-38861
UriHe 44-1987
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ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE - .GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA 
RCMPf’-GK 6&2 ' ' , » a £ '37

, M REV. 1-4-66

OTHER f« REFERENCES; 
REF. AUTRES DOSSIERS;

DIVSON"A" DATE. „ J 
28-2-699

SUB-DIVISION . SOU5-DIVISON

Ottawa
DETACHMENT * t^TACHEMENT

G.I.S.

ROMP FLE REFERENCES;
REF, DWESS GRCt

68HQ-791-Q-0O (V.6)
68A-790-.6
68-790-42 (GIS)

RE;
O®ETF;

Re: Martin Luther KING —
Muder of - _ _ 
Assistance to F.B.I.

27 Feb 69

1. Mooris KERTZER Barrister was contacted this date, and hc
advised that he had no objection to me rc-nitervCewing his client 
Claire KEATEGG as long as it was done in his presence. He arranged 
to have Mrs. KEATING in his office at 1.3OH4, at Which time she 
was ihtevveewed.
2. Mrs. KEATING advised that RAY never gave any indication 

of hatred toward Negroes. The only tie the subject was mentioned 
was during a conversation on the subject of Separatim in the 
Province of Quebec, when RAY said that they had a similar problem 
with Negroes iLn the South. Mrs. KEATING advised that RAY appeared 
to be neutral on the subject and did not express any love or hate 
of Negroes. She flatly denied telling WilllmrBradford HUIE that 
RAY was very outspoken in his dislike of Negroes.

.. Mrs. KEATING advised that she is wiling to be .inee'rvieted
iLn Ottawa iLn the presence of her Lawyer by someone in Authority from 
Mtiamhii, and if hie can convince her that her evidence is macdal 
to the case, she will consider the poossiility of appearing as a 
witness. Mr. KERTZER advised that he certainly would not a!Oow his 
client to appear in Memphis as a witness, without first talking 
to someone foom there in a positoon to -tell them exactly what is 
involved.

CONCLUDED HERE

J.SW. S/Sgt

. ,. Cpl 
JA.GlSYiETt) #19024
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2-12-69

Airtel REGISTERED

To: DLrector^FBt(44«38861)

Frmt Legat, Ottmar(44-4) (P)
Sultfelt^Twua^

RelBuirtel 2-6-69.
The Bureau is referred to RCMP report dated 1-24-69, 

at Montreal, Quebec, in which Lt Ls pointed out that all 
efforts t:o identify Raoul met with negative results (see 
paragraph fVve of report).

5 - Bureau
1cc - Liaison Direct
a“cc"> Memphis (44-1987)

1 - OtT^
MLjhc
(6)
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AIRTSL

TO DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM LEGAT , OTTAWA (44-4) (P)

SUBJECT MURKIN
00: MEMPHIS

Rebbuirrel, 12/24/68.
For information Bureau, Reguly was also in contact 

RCMP Heacdujuirters re mooel on MoonreU Road.

Investigation had faibbd to develop any information 
re such mooel and it was concluded that Reguly was "fishing” 
for information, ie., tie Richmond Road Motel.

In absence any information foom source other than 
Reguly for moel on Monreal Road, no action contemplate.

5 - Bureau
1 Liaison Direct
1 Memphis (44-1987)

1 - Ottawa

ML:j1
(6)
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7

(Copies to Offi^^Checked)

TO: SAC,

Routing Sip 
0-7 (Rev. 9-25-67)

□ AIbany
, A Ibuquergue
Anchorage
At ianta
Ba Itmowe
Birmingham
Boston
Buffalo
Butte
Charlotte
Chicago
Cincinnati
C lkvelnndQ Columbia 

Cj Dalias 
□ Denver 
Q Detroit 
H El Paso 
Q Honolulu

Houston 
Indianapolis 
.Jackson 
Jacksonville 
Kansas City 
Knoxville 
Las Vegas 
Little Rock 
Los Angeles

F3O Memphis
W

TMilwaukee 
Minneapolis 
Mobile 
Newark 
'New Haven 

8 New Orleans s
New York City

Norfolk 
Oklahoma City 
Omaha 
Philadelphia 
Phoenix 
Pittsburgh 
Portland 
Richmond 
Sacramento

Tampa
Washington Fie Id 
Qwani?o

Q St. Louis 
Lj Salt Lake City 
Q San Antonio 
□ San Diego

San .Francisco
San Juan 
Savannah

[J Seatte
Q Springfield

TO LEGATs
Bem 
Bonn 
Buenos Aires 
Hong Kong 
London 
Manila
Mexico, D.F.
' Ottawa
Paris 
Rome
Santo Domingo 
Tokyo

Date January 2, 1969 ....

REs MARTIN LUTHER KING - MURDER OF - 
ASSISTANCE TO FBI

___ _ Reten^on For appropriate
© For latormattnn Q .optional Q action p Surep, by

P The enctos'^d is for your information. If used in a future report, p conceal 
al t sources, Q paraphrase cootkots. ’

m Encoded are corre.cted pages from report of SA ............,.,>»,.,....>....,»^^ 
dated

Remarks:

Enc. (2)
Bufi e
Urii e
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all correspondence To 
BE ADDRESSED;

THE COMMISSIONER
ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED P.OL-lC

'OTTAWA7, CAA/LDA

TOUTE COSRESPONDAfW:? DOT 
ETRE ADREAS EE COMMS SUIT-

LE COMMISSAIRE 
gendarmeri: royal: DU CANADA 

OTTAWA^,. CANADA

' 'HEADQUARTERS-DIRECTION GENERATE

your no. , _ OTTAWA 7, CANADA
•VOTRe N° ,

NOTrneoN° 68HQ-791-Q-6MV*6)

December 23, 1968*

Mr. Moss Lee Imes, 
c/0 United States Embassy, 
OTTAWA, Ontario.

Re: Matin Luther KING - 
Murder of - 
Assistance to FBI

Re Bureau airt©! 12-11-68, much of 
the investigation requested has oeen covered,having 
been reported in Montreal GI.S. report 9-12-68 
With attachment of the article in the 31-10-68 issue 
of the Monnrea! Star.
2. Moonreal has been requested to cover
the other enqqiries in the Bureau airtel. Photocopies 
of articles in the 12-11-68 issue of the Montreal 
Gaette are ataached.

■W.F.G. Perry, Insp., 
A/Officer in Charge, 

Criminal Investigatonn Branch.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



GAZETTE Montreal 12 Nov 68

Jaimes Earl Ray, accused 
assassin of Dr. Warthin Lu­
ther King, says he probably 
became invoKed in a plot to 
murder King when he agreed 
to smuggle narcotics across 
the Canadian border for" a 
Montreal contact.

"I got involved gradually, 
and I didn't know anybody 
was to be murdered," Ray is I 
quoted as saying in a copy- I

righted story by William 
Bradford huie in Look maga­
zine.

The article is the second in 
a series dealing with Ray and 
the assassination of Dr. King;,

In an earlier edition, Ray 
describfd how, under the alias 
of Eric S. Galt, lie fled to 
Montreal after escaping from 
a U.S. prison in April, 1967, 
and took refuge in a Notre

Dame St. East apartment 
house.

While attempting to make 
his way to Souhi America, 
Ray met a “Mond Latin of 
about 35” named Raoul in the 
Neptune Tavern on West 
Commiss1ionel•s St. in August;, 
1967, who.offered him $12,000 
and travel papers if Ray 
would .■return to the U.S., 
estabtish himseff in Birming­
ham, Ala,, and make himself 
“available for certain pro­
jects.”

After failing to obtain a 
passport on his own, Ray re- 
portrrlly agreed to Raouls 
terms following eight water­
front meetings.

Rays initial rote in the 
operation was to bring pack­

ages of narcotics into the U.S!. [ 

via automoblle across the I 
I Windsor-Detroit border before i 
j heading for his Birmingham .

assignment.
he met Raoul in the Wind- ; 

sor railway station on Mon- 1 
day, Aug. 21, 1967. and made 
two smugging trips. On the 
second, he near! ran ateT 
of custom inspectors at the 
croccing white carrying a TV 
set in the trunk of his car. 
The set had been purchased­
in Montreal.

Once in Birmmhaam. Ray 
set himseff up in a rooming 
house, and awaited further 
contact from Raoul, which 
came in the form of a letter 
a few days later.

Trial delay was planned

MEMPHIS -(UPI)- Jamies 
Earl Ray planned for as long 
as a month to make a last­
minute switch in lawtyres to 1 
delay his tribal for the murder ; 
of Dr. Martin Luthier King Jr,. I 
it was learned yesterday.

i)

It appeared the move would 
succeed. Earned trial lawyer

Percy Foreman, brought into 
the case Sunday, spent the day 
drawing up his request for a 
continuance of the trial, set 
to begin today.

Judge W. Preston Battle was 
expected to grant the delay, 
probacy at least until after 
Jan. 1.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



6-94 (Rev. Ml-6-3)
optimal form MCI. 10 H|».lt«
MAY 1961 EDITION M
O1A OEM. «E«. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : Assistant Attorney General

CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION
FROM : Director, FBI

DATE August 30, 1968

subject: ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER ENG, JR.

Reference -is made to our memoranumm dated 8/28/S8
(your file ). -

There is enclosed one copy of -the report of SpeeCal 
Agent _____________________________ dated ____________ ___
at . '

A. □ This cover’s the preliminary investigation and 
no further act-Ion concerning a full investigatinn will be taken 
by this Bureau unless the Department so directs.

B. EX The investigation is continunng and you will 
be furnsshed  of reports as they are received.copi.es

C. □ The -Investigation requested by you has now 
been competed. Unless advised to the contrary no further in­
quiries will be made by this Bureau. •

D. I I Pursuant to .instructions issued by the Depart­
ment, no --investigation will be conducted jin this mitter unless 
speecfically directed by the Department.

E. I I Please advise whether you .desire any further -in- 
vestigatoon.

F. I I This is submitted for your .iniormatioo and you 
will be advised of’further developments.

G. I I This is submitted for your in-formation and no 
father investigatonn will be conducted unless speecfically re­
quested by the Department.

H. I I This cover’s the receipt of a cimuPaiot and no 
further action will be taken by this Bureau unless the -Department 
so dii’ects.

Enc- Enclosed are copies of 27 reports of the Royal Canadian
Mounted Police in this mater. Copies of these reports 
are also being furnsheed to the Criminal Division.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



June 3, 1968

AIBTEL

TO DDUXTKJR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM LEGAT, OTTAWA (44-4)(P)

SUBJECT MURKIN
CR 
00: MEMPHIS

Remy teipphone call this date.

Enclosed are the blowing Hess:
1) Four copies Kennedy ^.1 ^reau tatte* 

Api! 17, 1968 t:o Passport Office, Department of Extwnnl 
Affairs, Ottawa.

2) Four  applicator for Canadian Passport 
1X1cut1»d by RAMON GEORGE SNEYD, A]pil 16, 1968.

copi.es

3) Four copies of Statutory Decoration In Lieu 
of Guarantor executed by RAMON GEORGE SNEYD at Toronto April 
16, 1968.

4) Four copies passport photo started to 
application by SNEYD.

It is noted while no Infomation appears on 
tie back U photo, original photo attached Ifo applicatoon 
crtaird the foUwing information:

"Arcade Photo Studio, 137 Yonge Street, Suite 64, 
Toronto, Oinario, April 11, 1958.”

5) Two passport photographs of SNEYD which have 
been blown up by RCMP Id1ntifi<atlon Branch.
5 - Bureau (Encs. // )

1 Linson Direct y
1 Memphis (44-1987)

1 - Ottawa
MLij1
(6)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OTT 44-4
6) One copy of paeejpn-t photograph with 

signature supermpoaed thereon Which has been blcwn up by 
RCMP Identification Branch.

The above is being fowarded to the Bureau 
by hand aboard Emtern Airlines Flight dejpartiig Ottawa 
8:10 AM, June 4, 1908, with scheduled arrival National 
Airport, Wellington, D.C. at 10:28 AM on the same date.

2
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ROYAL CANADJ MOUNTED POLICE - GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA
C 237 

REV.'1-4-64
DIVISION

18 68
RCMP FILE REFERENCES: 
REF. DOSSIRRS GRC:

SUB-DIVISION-SOUS-DIVISION 68-790-1.1

DETACHMENT-DETTCHEMENT

RE:
OBJET:

r. Martin Luther king
C8!sa&sination of
Assistance® to P«B«1«

16-APk.M

CcRKLCu, Temporary i/cThis date, Sgt
*indsor DetJusiment. received a teWsphwe c«ll from Cat. G-.J. MOUSSNcU, 
Montreal Gi.-. Branch. 1st. MOUSSN.AU, acting on instructions irm 
the blatant Gf.G Officer, Monreal, Po, requested that members 
of our Detachment interview one Morris QUINTAL of this city who used . 
to be the janitor of Harkay Ap^tmnts , 2589 Noire Dame Nast, Monreal, 
P . MvUSsNAU went on to say that one Eric S. (Starvo) GALT . John 
wIlLARD' o Harvey LvAMYNR, suspected by the Federal Bureau of Investiga­
tion., u..-. of assassinating Dr. .Matin Luther KING in Memhhs, 
Tennessee on 4 APR 68, reportedly resided at the afGreaentrnned apartment 
building, in -Monreal. He further added that .usnTcL was preaentiy 
residue at or wording for Hi! Neighbor Floor Company, 557 *y.anidtte d., 
Last, *indsc-, Uitario and requested we intarveaw him and obtain any 
inftorrmatlon whatsoever concerning GALT as soon as possible- with result,® 
being telehml to their office.
2. In view of the above a check of the Windsor City
Directory revealed that Hi! Neighbor Floor Covering Co., Ltd., was 
located at 257 Ay4awlottee St*, Las., Lindur, maio. C check of the 
records of this company revealed that .Morris MiNTcL was presently 
employed with their company as warehouse foreman and was presently 
residing at 1392 Hickory Road, Windsor, untrio.
3. Same date. Cat. H. cVnRY and myself ine ewe weed
Horis qUSNTCL ana his wife at their residence. I should metlon here 
that during this imlervlew our true purpose was not divulged to these 
persons, and ell questions pertain*!! to GcLT were not associated by 
Uese persons to the assassination of Dr. Matin Luther UNG. The 
qUiTTClS were questonieid at great -Length and the folrownil Lnuumatioi 
was obtained with regard to GCLT. Cccoruifg to the QUINTALS, GcLT had 
rented Apartment #18, 2589 Notre Dame Last, MAnreaL, P.O. during the 
mouth of cuguat, 1967 Hr $90.00 per moith. Ct We tme of renting 
this apartment GcLT was requested to pay two (2) months’ rent in advance 
and to sign * six (6Lmoith*M|se• whch he*!*. curing the latterpart of September, 1967 GclT liflcmMd Mrs. qUiNTal that a relative 
residing in the U. . . was very sick and he had to return to that country 
and departed. The .UsSTaG were shewn the artist’s recreation of tie 
features of Me man suspacted of kimig Mr. KING as released in the 
Monreal newspaper, The Gaseebe, Saturday Final MUtion, dated 13 APR 68; 
however, upon examining, this drawing both stated that the drawing did 
not resemble GCLT. Their dentt-ipto^ o GCLT its as foloowe: 5'U* to 6' , 
160 to 170 las., approximately 32 to 35 yrs. of age, light complexion, 
dark hair combed back at an angle (no receding hair Ure), shaUna face 
and gave tie mall appearance of being thin.

o
2
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CONTINUATION - SUITE DE C237
_____________________ REV. 1-4-66RCMP-GRC 6881

Dr. Motin Luther KING
Assassiiinatltm of
Assistance to F.B.l*

< - PAGE.2

4. When questlimd pertaiMig to any known associates,
visitors* mii, and possible vehicles used by GALT the QUINTALS stated 
that’during the month and a hOf that he resided at apartment f18» 
two (2) visions only were seen visiting him and those were two (2) 
elderly women, approximately 40 to 42 years of age. T»« onX , 
dMsClpti<n given of these two (2) women was that one had reddish 
brown hair and the other black hair. At this point- the names Ms. 
Rita STEEN. 5666 Franklin and May DENINNO, 5533 HeUwood- Avenue, 
both from Los -AgOas. C^aifornia, were voUntseres ts QUINTAL in 
the sweat Wat these known associates of calT were in fact the two 
women in questions hoover, neither name made WJmpressUs whatsoever 
on the qUINTaLS. Upon furtUr quesionng Mr. QUINTAL stated that 
at the tme subject rented the apartment GaLT queetlendl him as ^ ^ 
price charged for parking, a vehicle and when -Horsed that it was 
$20.00 a month GALT stated that this figure _ was, too high * and asked 
QUINTS where else he could park a car. QUINTS inarmed him that 
he could either have the car on the street in front of the apartment 
bonding or parking facilities were available a eWer a sR*! or 
Esso Service Static down the block from this particular apartment 
building. It should be mentioned here that at no time did either 
Mr. or Mrs. QUINTAL observe a vehicle used by GALT. with regard to 
any max received by GaLT tie wUNTTRS stated that during the duration 
of his stay mil was received by him from two (2) sources only; 
letters fom an unknown company in the USm. and another one wm 
Tip Top TMlore, st. Catherine Street, Hntrea, P.U. advising him 
that a suit he had purchased was ready for- delivery. Th* only other 
piece of jnforrnati.cn concerning GUT that could be supplied was 
GaLT had Homed Mrs. QUINTAL that he was employee by EXPO 6?.

that

5. Mr. QUINTAL was questowed with regard w the ease
alleged to be signed by OUT. and stated quite smettic<ally that GUT 
had signed the lease and if his memory served him correctly an 
information sheet was attached to this docum atatng GaT's 
employment, past employment# >«•!addles, and two (2) relatives. 
These documents, according to QUINTAL, should either be Ln the safe 
or fie cabinet on top of the safe in possession of the present 
superintendent. of Ue apart sene Lulling. or la possession of UM «MMBT 
of the building, Mr. ii. BOTHNaE, 11 Heitman Road, Amsceau, P-o. 
No other information pertaining. to GALT could be supplied by the 
QUINTALS at ths time. ' /

12UPLM
6. This date, tie afas»meM.insd Im creation was
^lehoned to CA6. MOUSSEAUI, Motrre.1 G1.3. for their H<rmati«.
7, same date, the QUINTALS were once again contacted
in an effort to ascertain additional Information pertaining to GaLT 
that may have been everlook.«d by their t^ previous lw■Mig. Me. 
QUINTS stated that alhough ats was not positively detain of the 
nasanf the company which wrote to GALT, she was of the opinion that 
the letter was from the technical company associated with some blind

o
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Dr. Martin Luther KING 
Assassination Of 
Assistance to F.B1.

16 APR 68

Thin, date, Sgt. D.A. GARREAU, Temporary i/c 
Windsor Detachment received a teeppome call from Cst. G.4.1. MOUnSEAU 
Mootr^a! G.l.S. Branch. Cst. MOUSSEAU, acting on instr actons from 

. the Assistant C.IB. Officer, Menr^l, Fiv., requested that ambers 
of our Detachment interview one Komis QUINTAL of this city who used 
to be the janitor of Barkay Apai'tments, 2589 Notre Dame East, M°tri&l 
P.4. MOUSSEAU wet on to say that one Eric S. (Starvo) calx a Joan 
SZILARD $ Harvey LvANYER, suspected by the Federal Bureau of Itvistxga

i

ton, U.S.A, of assassinating Dr. Matin Luther KING in Keahis, 
Tennessee on 4 APR 68, .reportedly resided at the aforementOoned apartment
bunding in Monreal.' lie further added that adISTAL was presennly | 
residi^ at or working for Hi! Neighbor Floor Comply, 557 Hyrnd^ttl St.. 
East, Windsor, Ontario and requested we intorview him. and obtain any ? 
information vhatsuver cooclrniJg GALT as soon as possible with ^sults *
being telephoned to their office. |
2. In view of the above a check of the Windsor City ;
Directory revealed that Hl! Neighbor Floor Covering Co., Ltd., was i 
located at 257 syajidotte SU, East, Windsor, UnWrio* A check of the : 
records of this company revealed that Morris QUINTAL was presently 1
employed with their company as warehouse foreman and was presunly : 
residing at 1392 Hickory Road, Windsor, Otario. j
3. Same date> Cst. H. AVERT and myself intervened \ '
Kooris lUISTAL and his wife at their residence. I should mention hue 
that during this inteivreww our true purpose was not divulged to those 
persons and all questions pertainng; to GAT wen not associated by 
these persons to the assasninatoon of Dr. Matin Luther kING. The 
QUINTALS wen questioned at great length and the folOowi:g iiioomation 
was obtained with regard to GALT. According t,o the QUINTALS, GALT had 
rented Apartment #18, 2589 Notre Dane East, Monreal, P... during the 
month of August, 1967 for $90.00 per month. At the Une of renting 
this apartment GALT was requested to pay two (2) months* rent in advance 
and to sign a six (6) mnths* lease, which he did. During the latter 
part of September, 1967 GALT inomeed Ars. .QUINTAL that a relative 
resides in the U.S.A. was very sick and he had to return to that country 
and departed. The QUINTALS were shown the artist’s recreation 01 the 
futures of the man suspected of kilting Xr. KING 08 reeeased in the 
Montreal newspaper, The Gaasete, Saturday final Edition, dated 13 ArR CS: 
however, upon examining this drawing-both stated that the drawing did , 
not reseable GAU. Their description of GALT is as follows: 5*11" to 6. 
160 to 170 les., approximately 32 to 35 yrs. of age, light complexion, 
dark hair conbed back at an angle (no,receding hair Una), shaHow lace
and gave the oveeaii appearance °C being thin 2

o
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4, When questioned pertaining to any known associates,
visitors, mil., and possible vehicles used by GaLT the QUINTALS stated , 
that‘during th, ^cnth and a half that he resided at apamnt #1«t 
two (2) visitors only were seen visiting him and -these were two (2) 
orderly women, approximately 4$ to 42 yi^rs of agi. The ony . 
description gives of these two (2) women was that one had reddish 
brown hair and the other black haix*. At this point the names Mrs# 
Hita STEEN, 5666 Franklin and Mary DENUHO, 5533 Hollywood Avenue, 
both from Los Angies* California, were volunteered toQb^^ in 
the event that these known associates of caLT were in fact the t«° 
women in question; however, neither name made any impression whatsoever 
on the DHTALS. Upon further questioning Mr# QUINTAL staged tha* 
at the the subject rented the apartment GALT questioned him as to the 
price charged for parking: .a vehicle and whin n^med.^h11' was.*
$20.00 a month GALT stated that this figure was too nigh and asked 
QUINTAL where else he could park a car# QUINTAL Inoormed him that 
he couid either leave the car on the street in front of the apartment 
building or parking facilities were available at cither a. Shall °r 
tsso Service Station down the block from this particular apartment 
building. It should be sectioned here that at no time did either 
M*. or Hrs# QUINTAL observe # vehicle used by GALT. ^ith regard to ■ 
any ®ai received by GALT the QUIRTAiS* stated that during the oration

. of his stay mH was receive’d by hi» from two (2) sources only; 
letters free an unknown company in the U.S.A, and another one lom 
Tic Too Tailor, St. Catherine Street, Monreal, ?A« advising him 
that a suit he had purchased k^ ready for delivery. The omy other 
piece of jnfcrmaUon concerning GALT that could be supplied was that 
CALc had Lnfmd Mrs. CENTAL that he was employed by EXPO 67#
S Kr# QUINTAL was questooned wth regard to the lease
alleged t,o be signed by GULT and stated quite crpp.:hmdly that UL* 
had signed tin lease and if hie memory served him correctly an 
information sheet was attached to this document staeng gal^s 
employment, past employment, put addresses, and wo (2) relatU’es# 
These documents, according t° qUIntaL, sno^d either be bi t;ae/afl 
or fH cabinet on top of thu safe in possession of the present 
superintendent of the apartment building or in possession ex the owner 

. of the bailing, Mr# H NOTHINGS, 11 Holthusn Rood, Amstiad, r#|.
No .other mination pertaianig to CaLT could be suppled by the 
COINTAUS at this time# '

HASJ8
6 This date, the afomnt.o<med inf emotion was
.toepphened to Cat. %USSEAU, Monreal G.I.U. for thdr i^forratioa.,
7 . Same date, thi COINTAXS were once again contacted
in on effort to ascertain additional information plrtainingJ to GAU 
thit may have biin overlooked by thin thi previous evening# Ks# 
QUINTAL stated that aihuough who was not positively certain of the , 
n.^is-of thc company which wrote to GALY, cne was of .thi 0lilian\ t‘;ilt
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institution. When questioned pertaining to any telephone cals 
received by GALT the QUINTALS stated that the only phone available 
to him was a pay phone located in the hallway, and to the best of 
their knowledge one call only, a local call, was received by GALT. 
No Ions dism-nce telephone calls were either received by ala or

• • placed by him. At this stage of the proceedings these persona were 
asked if they could supply a composito sketch of gaLt to which they ■ 
replied in the affirmative* .

18 APR 68 *

E. Thia date# a further telephone call was received
from Csv. MoDOSEAU, Monreal G.IS. end he requested that the wanted 
Flyer No. 442 issued by the F.S.I. dated 17 APR 68 be shown to the 
QUINTALS for a positive identif! cation. ROUSEAC also requested that 
QUINTAL supply the names of the persons occupying apartments 17 and 
19; who the lease signed by GALT was turned over to; and who the 
rent was paid-to. •
9. Same date, the Waited Flyer on GALT was shown to
the QUINTAS who stand that this definitely was the man in question 
and there was no physical change in his appearance. The /QUINTALS 
went on to say that an elderly gentleman by the name of Owen tLDaU, 
was presently occupying apartment 19 and had been there for approximate^ 
thirteen (13) years. They could nob supply the names of the occupants 
of apartment 27 nor 173, however, they did state that this JCffomitlon 
should be in the possession of the present superintendent and janitor, 
a Rr. RaCXCUTT. with regard to the lease signed by CalT the qUiNtaIs 
once again esmhaalcally confirmed that a Icisf was s^ned by GALT 
and was turned over to the owner of the building, Kr. h. r.ta&Ah* 
The rent for the apartment was also turned over by lUINtAL to M'» 
ROTHMAN. - ‘ ‘ ■
10. The information supplied above was Ulp^on]led to
S/Sgt. i. PRINCE, H.C.O. 1/c G.I.S., Monreal, Pq. for their 
information. -

11. In view of tho fact that this Detachment his no
knowledge of the exact extent of the investigation presently being 
conducted by Montreal G.I.S. no further invt3tij:atins3 have been 
conducted with regard to GALT nor has any of the afcremtctocned infor­
mation been supplied to any of the U.S. agencies. May vo please be 
advised if the information at hand should be. disseminateed to Amricsn 
agencies. In vier of ths fact that 86 are now in possession of a - 
wanted Flyer No. 142 issued oc GALT and the sUNTALS have positively 
identified hila as being the occupant of apartment 18 and a composite 
drawing is no longer required fm them. -
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12. , A copy of this report 
to the K.C.O. i/c CX.B. Hntretl, ^.<. 
hereto* '

hts been forwarded direct 
Extra copies steaded

XJSWJCTKNS AWAITED Cst.
R.C. Bwtlen $20110*

(D.S.S4 s/sgt. 
i/c Dsttchmin.
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Assistance to 2.8.1*

16JPL68
This, date, Sgt. D.A. CABREAU, Temporary i/c

I Windsor DeMctaen* received a t?lr1«>no Ca- Tom Cst. G.M4. MOUSSEAU, 
’Monreal G.1R Branch. €»*•• MOUsSeA*, acting on instructions from

. the Assistant ^IB. Officer, Monreal, F.v«, requested that members 
of our Detachment interview one Koris QUINTAL of this city who used 
to be the janitor of Makay ^pMmsnts, 2589 liitre Dame Eat,'Knnrosl, 
Pj. MOURSEAU went on to say that one Eric S. (Starvo) cam J Joan . 
WIILaRD • Harvey LunhYER, suspected by the Federal ihreau of xhvistxg3-
ticn, U.S.A. of assassinating Dr. Martin Luther KING in Keahis, 
Tennessee on 4 APR 68> reportedly resided at the afoi'cmentinned apartment 
building in Monreal, lie further added that qUIRTaL was presentlyvuxiung An ^mw-0—. «° “?ow ^—-2--^
^‘siding at or working fir Hi! Neighbor Floor Como any, 557 »yeandotto s 
East, Wintoor, Onerr and rt^eeeid *G in-er-viw« sum and obtain any 
information wnaisoo^er concerning GaLT as soon as prohibit •iiil result.

♦ s’

being toepphORed to their off! <0.
1. In view of the above a check of the Windsor City
Dixectory revealed that Hi! Neighbor Floor Covering Co«, Ltd., was 
located at 157 Syandotte SU, East, Windsor, Caerio. A check of Cte 
records of this company revealed that Horis QUINTAL was presently 
ployed with their company as warehouse foremen and was presently 
reside at 1391 Hickory Hoad, Windsor, Ontaio.

i

3. ' Same dote, Cst. H. AVERY and myself interviewed
Morris qUIRTAL and his wife at their residence. I should cention here | 
that during this Antevrew our true purpose was not divulged to these | 
persons and all questions pertaining to GALT were not assoc^d. by I
these persons to the assassination of Dr. Matin Luther KING. The ; 
QUINTALS were questioned at great length and the folOowng iao©^^ i 
was obtained with regard to GALT. According to the qUiRIaIs, galT had i
rented Apartment £18, 2589 Notre Dame Last, Monreal, Pq. curing the >
month of August» 1967 for $90.00 per month. At the Use of renting I
this apartment GALT was requested to pay two (2) months’ rent in advance ; 
and to sign a six (6) months’ lease, which he did. During the latter i
part of S^toater, 1967 GALT Informed M's. qUINTAl that a relative *
residing in the U.L.a. was very sick and ho had to return to that country 
and departed. The cOOTaIR were shown the artist’s recreation 01 Ue ■
feat-ures of .he man suspected of kilHg Xr. KING es reetnssed in the I
Monreal newspaper, The Gazette, Saturday Final tation, ^t^ 13 AIR CR; 
however, upon examining this drawing both stated that 11° di-aw^ did . 
not resembte GALT. Tacir description of GALT is as follows: 5'11" to o’, 
160 to 170 lbs., approximately 31 to 35 yrs. of age, light ccmpls^, 
dark hair corbed back at an angle (no receding hair ina), shallow face
and gave the owaai appearar.ee of being thin

*'.2
o
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4 When questioned peatainiig to any known associates, I
viaiOors. mil, and possible vehicles used by GaLT the QUINTALS* stated J 
that during the math and a half that he redded at apartment +18». |
two (2) visitors only were seen visiting him and those were two (2) ,
olderly women, approximately 40 to 42 years of age. t«etonly I
description riven of these two (2) Monon was that one, had redd*sh 
brown haix* agnd the other black hair. At ths point the names Ms. !
Lita STEEN, 5666 Franklin and Hay DENIRO, 5533 Hollwoood Avenue, ;
both from Los Agelea, Cdifornia, were volunteered to QUINTAL in 
the event that these known assccidcn °i GAIT were ta fact the two___ ,
women in question; however, neither name made any^imPFession?wh!t!oever 
on the QUINTALS. Upon further questioning Mr. QUINTAL stalled that 
at the the subject rented the apartment GaLT questioned hm as to the 
price charged for parking a vehicle and when infoomed that it was i 
$20.00 a month GALT stated that this figure was too high and asked 
QUINTAL i&ero else he could park a car. QUINTAL informed his that 
he could either leave the car on the street in ^t of the epamed .
buildng or parking facilities wore available at either a Shi! or , 
Esso Service Station down the block from this particular apartment 
building. It should be centioued here that at no time did either 
Mv* or Hrs. QUWAAL observe a vehicle used by GaLT. with regal’d to ■ 
any mH received by GALT the QUINTALS stated that during the duration 
of his stay mdl was received by hi« frm two (2) sources only;
letters free an unknown company in th U.S.A, and another one from 
Tip Top TMlors, St. Catherine Street, Montreal, P.O. adv^ng h^ 
that a suit he had purchased kas ready for delivery. The only other 
piece of infomation concerning GALT that could ^ supplied was fetofe 
GALT had iUomed Mrs. QUINTAL that he was employed by EXPO 67. . ,
5. Mr. QUINTAL'was questo©^ with regard to tha lease
alleged to be si gawd fey GALT and stated quite caphhaicaliy that GALT 
hhd signed the lease and if Mo memory served his correctly an 
information sheet was attached to this document stating GALT;;# 
employment, past employment, pa^t addresses, and yw° (2) r^atlvcs. 
These documents, according to QUINTAL, should oitihei be in the safe 
or file cabinet on top of the safe in possession of the present 
superintendent of tie apartment buildigw in possesion of the-own®* 
of the bui3eing, Mr. H. ROTHMAN, 11 Holtmarn Road, Amstead, P.v. 
No other information portaiang to GaLT could be supplied by the 
GOiNT^US at this femme.

. ' OL68 ' ’ \ -

6, This date, the afoementocaed inoomation was
tcehocned to Cst. XUSSEAU, Mrnma. SIS for their InfomatiiMU

7. Sasa date, the QUINTALS were- once again contacted
in on effort to ascertain additional information pertaimig to SAIS 
that may have been overlooked by the-a the previous evening. Mrs.

„ QUINTAL stated that alhoough she was not positively certain of the\ 
' ^ of the company which wrote to GALT, she was of the opinion th^t py
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institution. When questioned pet aiming; to any telephone calls 
received by GALT the QUINTUS stated that the only phone available 
to him was a p'ay phone located in the hallway, and to the best of 
their knowledge one call only, a local call, wsa received by G^A* 
Io long distance telpyhona calls were either received by alm or 
placed by him. At this stage of the proceedings these persons were 

| asked if they could supply a composite sketch of GALT to which they 1
i replied in the affirmative* f .

HAPL61
8. This date, a further telepho::e caU was received
ircm Cat. NOUSSEAU, Monreal GI.S. and he requested that the wanted 
Flyer Ko. 442 issued by the F.SL dated 17 UR 68 be shoun to _ 
QUINTALS for a positive idenUficatooru MOlUSLAU also requested that 
QUINTAL supply the names of the persons occupying apartments 17 and 
19; who ths lease signed by GALT was turned over-to; and who the 
rent was paid-to. ■ .
9. Same date, the Suited. Flyer on GALT was shown to
the qUHW who stated that this definitely was the san in question 
and there was no physical change in his appearance. The ^INaLS 
went on to say that an elderly gentleman by the naze of Owen ANDALE 
was presently occupying apartment 19 and had been there for approximately 
thirteen (13) years. They could not supply the names of the occupants 
of apartment 27 nor 17A, however, they did state that this information 
should be in the possession of the present superintendent and janitor* 
s Rr. RACiCUT. with regard to the lease signed by Galt the QUiNtaIs 
once again e^phhatcaily confixed that a lease was, s^ed by GALT 
and was turned over to the owner of the building, Kr. r. hOxHRAM , 
The rent for the apartment was -also turned over by ouxKtaL t;o M*^ 
ROTHMAN. , . ' .

10. The information supplied above was tclphooned to .
3/SgU i* PRCC, R.C.O* i/c Gi.S., Monreal, ?.« for ta«ir 
information. .

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

11. In view of the -fact that this Detachment has no
knowledge of the exact extent o1 the investigatoon presently being 
conducted by Montreal G.IS. no further tavestgatons nave been 
conducted with regard to GALT nor has any of the af■oresentioldd infor­
mation been supplied to any of the U.S. agenW.es. May we please b° 
advised if the information at hand should be dijjemtod to Adrian 
agencies. In view of the fact that io are now in possession of a - 
wanted Fiver Ko 442 issued on GaLY and the lUI^AIS have positively 
identified him us .being the occupant of apartment 18 and a coaypolvn 

. drawing is no longer required from then. •
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12. A copy of this report has been forwarded direct
to the S.C.O. 1/e C.X.B. Kmrealj P.^. Extra copies attached 
hereto. ' -

INSTRUCTIONS AWAITED . ' ' ■ C^
. ' ' R.C. toUen $20410.

(D.S.T.) S/S£t. 
ji/'c Detachment.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



ROAM '
■~’C ««0

ROTAL CANADIAN MOUNltD rUDCc - OcNDAroataic ^DiMc Dv ea^ADM

DIVISION ,■ Mt Q„, ...E rULre.1-L„

18 APR 68 W^™^
SV? DXVStON.SOUS-DtVIStON 68-790-11

LLoWION
ttViWENI.PtUOftl/tUl

RE: 
OW: Dr. 'Matin Luther KING 

Assassination Of ■ 
AsiMne to FUkf.

16 aPR 68

This date, Sgt. B.A. CARRSAG, Temporary 1/c
Windsor Detachment received a toephone call from Cot. GM.... ROUSSEAU, 
Montreal Gi.S. Branch* lot. MOREAU, acting on Instructions from 

, the Assistant ^LB. Officer, Monreal, Penes requested that members
of our Detachment int^3rvlGH one Kerris QUINTA. of this city who used 
so be the janitor of Barkay Apartments, 2589 Rotre Dane Eat, Mntrcal, 
,.U. MOUSSEAU went on to say that one Eric S. (Starve) CAL* a John 
VILA RD $ tavey LuNMER, suspected by the Federal Bureau of Invlsti£o- 
tion, U.S.A. of assassinating Dr. Matin Luthlr KING in Mechis, 
Tennessee on 4 APR 68, reportedly rested at tie feaentocned aParment. 
buildhg in Hontrosa♦ He further added that qUIRTAL was presently 
residing at or working for Ill! Neighbor Floor Company, 557 gyandotte St.,. 
East, Wmto, Ontario and requested*® interview Me and cWjain sny 
information Whatsoever concerning GaLT as scon as possible with result 
being telephoned to their office.

2. In view of the above a check of the Windsor* City
' Directory revealed that Hi! Neighbor Floor Covering Co., Ltd., was 

located at 257 Wyandotte St., East, Windsor, Ontario. A check of toe 
records of this company revealed that Koris qUIntaL was presently 
employed with their company as warehouse foreran and was presently 
residing at 1392 dietary Road, Windsor, Omario. . ,

3. ' Same date, Cst. H. AVERY and myself intewlewld -
.Harris qUISTAL and his wife at their residence. I sho^d mention.here 
that dicing this intemiew our true purpose was not divulged to thefe 
persons and all questions plrtainig to G/Xt we^ not associated by 
these persons to the assassinateon of Ri'. Fartin Luther k!NG. The 
CU1NTA1S wen questioned nt great length and the frllowi^g inoumation 
was obtained with regard to GAT. According to the QUINTALS, GaLT hsc 
rented Apartment .18,. 2589 Nolire Dame East, Aootre31, ,,. during the 
month of August, 1967 for $90.00 per month. At the time of renting 

’ this apartment GAL? was requested to pay two (2) months' rent in advance 
and to sign a six (6) months* lease, which he did. During the latter 
part of Slptlablr, 1967 GaLT Momed m's. qJHNW mt a relative 
rosidnEg in the U.S.A. was very sick and no had to return to that country 
and deputed. The QUINTALS were shown the artist's recreation 01 the 
features of the san suspected of killing Xr. ZING 03 reeled in thn 
Rontreal newspaper. The Gaadte, Saturday Final Edticn, dated 13 aR 68: 
however, upon examining this drawing both stated that the drawing did 
not reslaole GALT. Thoir descriptoon of GALT is as foloows: 5'11" to 6 . 
160 to 170 lbs., approximately 32 to 35 yrs. of age, li&ht complexion, 
dark hair combed back at an angle (no.receding hair mo), shallow hci 
and gavo the overa! appearance of being thin. , m

4.2
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4, When questioned pertaining to any known associates,
visitors, mill, and possible vehicles used by GALT the QUINTAS stated 
that'during the month and a half that he resided at apartment Cly, 
two (2) visitors only were seen visiting his and those were two (2)

. elderly women, appr<«d»aLoly 40 to 42 years ol age. Theo^iy 
description given of these two (2) Monon was that one had reddish 

I brown hair and the other black haix*. At this point the names Mrs.
Rita STEEN, 5CCC Franklin and Mary DENINHO, 5533 Hollywood Avenue, 
both from Los Anglos, CcHfornia, were volunteered to QUINTAL in 
the event that these known associates of CALt were in fact the two 
women in question; however, nether name made any impression whatsoever 
on the QUINTALS. Upon further questioning, Mr. QUINTAL stated that 
at the tme subject rented the apartment GaLT questioned him as to the. 
prlce charged fox* parking a vehicle and when morned that it was 
$20.00 a month GALT stated that this figure JO5, too >*h /an? asked 
QUINTAL where else he could p^ a car. qUiNtAl lniorl^ hm that 
he could either* leave the car on the street in front of the apartment 
building or parking .facilities were available at either a Shill or 
Esso Service Station down the block from tiiis particular apartment 
building. It should be conticrned hero that at no time did either 
Mr. or Mrs. QUINTAL observe a vehicle used by GALT. with regard to 
any mal received by DALT the QUINTALS stated that dur!ng the duration 
of his stay mail was received by his from two (2) sources only; 
letters fres an unknown company in the U.S.A. end an^th^r one fr'or 
Tip Top Tailors, St. Catharine Street, Montreal, P.4. advising his 
that a suit he had purchased was ready for delivery. The eo.l>’ o^f 
piece of information concerning GAL* that could be supp^ljed was ^ha1' 
CALT had infomed Mrs. CENTAL that he was employed by EXPO C7.
S Mr. QUINTAL'was questioned with regard to the lease
moped to be signed by GALT and stated quite erirhtxcaxly that GAU 
had signed the lease and if his memory served him correctly an 
information sheet was attached to this document ■stlbag GaLTS 
erployrelt, past employment, past addresses, and two (2> rea'ves. 
These documenta, accoi'ding. to QUINTAL, should either be in the safe 
or file cabinet on top of the safe in possession of the present 
superintendent of the apartment bu’.ld.n.g or In possessUn oftt. owner 
of the buildng, Mr. h. rOIHmaS, 11 Hoitmam Road, Amtead, P.v. 
llo other information pertaiang to GALT could be supplied by the 
COxNTAUS at this time. '

■ 1LAPPJ8 ' * • .
6 This date, the afcu.m.cntlo.edd information was
teWome* to CG* %CUSSEAU, MoHreal G.X.3. for their information.,

7. Sase date, the QUINTAIS were once again contacted
in an effort to ascertain additional iilff«Jrmatio^ pertaining to GALT 
that may have been overlooked by theu the previous evening. Xs. 
QUINTAL stated that alhoough she was not positively certain of the

" name..of the company which wrote to GALY, sae was of the opinion that
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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ODr. Matin /Other KING - <

* Assassination Of ’
” Assistance to NBI.

institution. When questioned pertaining to any telephone calls 
received by GALT the HUniTAS stated that the only phone available 
to Mm was a pay phone -located in tie hallway, and toihe best o 
their knowledge one call only, a local dx, was received by GALT. 
No long distance tQUhhena calls were either received by his or 
placed by him. At this stage of the proceed!:^ these persons were 
asked if they could supply a composite sketch of GALt to which, they 
replied in the affirmative. .

• ' 18 W 68 ' -

8. This date, a'further teepphne call was received .
irom Cat. SOUSSXV, Montreal G»XS and he requested that the wanted 
Flyer No. 442 issued by the F.B.I. dated 17 41’168 b® shown to Uw . 
.JUNTAS for a positive .identUcdUnu MOUSSEAU also requested that 
QUINTAL supply the nacres of the persons occupying apartments 17 and 
19; who Ue lease signed by GALT was turned ovex* to; and who the 
rent was patt-to. ■
% Sane date, the Wa^ed Myer on GALT was sh^n
the QUINTALS who stated that this definitely was the man in question . 
and there was no physical change in his appearance. The ^Ufi/JS ,.. ' 
went on to say that an elderly genteman by the name of Owen t^DaLe

. was presomy occupying apartment 19 and had been there for approximate^ 
thirteen (13) years. They could not supply the nanes of the occupants 
of apartment 27 nor 17A, however, they did statue that this injf.oojmat.Lcin 
should be in the possession of the present superintendent a®* janitor* 
a Rr. RACICUTT. Uth regard to the lease signed by GALT the QuiNTAIs 
once again erphhticany conflTmed that a -lease was signed by GALT 
and was turned over to the owner of the building, Mr. H- ROTHMAN 
The rent for the apartment vas also turned over by QUINTAL to K*^ 
ROTHUN. . ’ .
10. The information supplied above was telephoned to
3/Sgu R. PRINCE, H.C.O. 1/c GZ.S.y Kontreal, Pr. for their 
information. ' ,
11. In-vH of the fact that this Letsxhment has no

■ knowledge of the exact extent of the investigator presently being
conducted by Konnreal G.Z.S no further investigatonns have been 
conducted uith regard to GALT nor ha3 any of tie aforesentOtaea infor- 
nation been supplied to any of the U.S. agencies. May We please be 
advised if the inf<mtion at hand should be disemnuedd to Acexcan 
agencies* In view of the fact that wg are now in possession of a - 
wanted Flyer No. 442 issued on GaLY and the lUU^aLS -have positively 
identified his us being the occupant of apartment 18 and a conFoosto 
drawing is no longer required from then. -
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4. < CONTINUATION - SUITE DE C237 
, REV. 1-4.6

" ' Dr. Mrtin Luther KING 
Assassination: Of 
Assistance to F.B1-

. “C£4 .

12- A copy of thisureport 
to the S-C-O. 1/c CXB- Hoitreal, P.z. 
hereto* *

has been forwarded direct 
Extra copies attached

IJSTRUCTKIS AWAITED

!
Csv

R-G. HaUen $20410

(D-S-T-/ OfSgm 
i/c Detachment*

4
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owm references! 
REF.AUIItESDOJSSlEISSj

RE 

o«;et;

C237
ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE - GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA

Division

"O"
DATE

25 JUL 68
RCMP FILE REFERENCES:
REF. DO5$:R«..GCC: .

68HQ791-Q-60(V.2) 
68-0-790-205 
68-790-74(TOR CIB)
68-79(0-10Fort Eric

SUt-DIVlIION -sous- DIVISION

Toronto
DETACHMNND.oATACHEMtNT

Fort Erie

Matin Luther KING - 
Murder of 
(ASSISTANCE TO F.B.I.) V

1. Reference to Toronto C.I.B. report, paragraph 12, dated 12 JUL 68
, .please be advised that enquiries were conducted at 5 Klauch St., Fort .
’ Erie, Ontario and it was establsseed that one "Chhalie" PONG did operate

a laundry from that address, however, PONG moved foom the Fort Erie area " 
-approximately five year's ago and the address at 5 Klauch It. is now
’occupied by the Salvatoon Army salvage branch. r

2. Enquiries at the Fort Erie Muuncipal Office, Town Hai, Fort ■
Er^e, Ontario, establshhed that the property at 5 Klauch Street is ssiil t 
owned by one Sin Hein PONG who ispresennly residing at 1027 Center St., 

, Niagara Fdls, Ontario. PONG moved to Niagara Falls five year's ago and
it i.s not known if he its ssiil operatirg a laundry establishment.

:4

J

3. Un view of the foregoing, the photostat copy of the report J 
in this case, together with a photograph of the laundry mark in question,^ 
i.s being fowarded direct to Niagara Falls Detachment with a copy of M 
this report.

CONCLUDED HERS:

Temp. i

Cst

Det

' I

/cc -

/cc-

o
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A*3G
I. 1-5-68MR. M0RR AEE INNES, 

c/o UNITED STATES EMBASSY, 
100 WEALINGONN STREET, 
OTTAWA, ONTARIO.

FOR TRANSMITTAL TO: DIRECTOR. F.B.I.

CRIMINAL. INVESTIAATION BRANCH
R.C.M. POLICE HEADQUARTERS
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RCMP
C«C4»M

SUB DIVISION -SOUS-DIVISION

ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE - GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA^ ,
C 23'7 m ETV1*---4

OJHtlt mt REFERENCES; 
REF. Aums DOSSIERS:

DIVISION

"C"
DAL

26 JULY 68

MfA'WfNI.UOACMtVtNl

Montreal CIB-GIS
'ft 
IptH

Dr. Martin Luther KING - Murder of 
Assistance to F.B.I.

■FmP mi REFERENCES;
RIF PUSHERS CRCs

68HQ-791-Q-60
68C-190-19 
68GIS-790-107
PCR: 3 JULY 68

1 Further to memoranumn of the Assist Officer i-c CIB Ottawa
drted 29 MAY 68, it appears that no investigatinn Is required concerning the 
identity Of the witter of this letter as RAY hrs been arreted .
2. Further tio parr #6 of PCR dated 13 JUNE 6.8, Inro^Jonftmthe Post Office i.s awai.ted. Due to the Postal Strike this information will 
be obtained after the Strike.
3 Further to para #6 of PCR dated 13 JUNE 68, Mr. J.P. TRISMBIAYY
District Chief Canada Customs Montreal was contacted. The original of _ 
Customs form B13 #66229 was obtained foom him. Same was iaitialed by myself 
rad TREMBLAY and is now held as ieem #1 on Exhibit Report #68/57. Copies of 
C246 attached. Photostats of this exhhbit are not ^ach^ as there Is n° 
further information on same thaw what is shown on photostats as rnentioned ir 
para 4(g) of PCR dated 13 JUNE 68.
4O Further to para #11 to #16 incl of PCR dated 13 JUNT 68, it
is requested that our Toronto GIS contact the Head Office of TIP-TOP TAILOR< 
at 637 eakeshore Bvld Toronto and obtain from them all information concern­
ing sales slip #RB-239758»
5 , Toronto GIS requested, by phone, thtt c^t^t be mde with
D.RECT FILM STRVI[CE Montreal to obtain inOormrtian concerning advertiunng 
sent by them to Paul BRIGMAN at 102 Ossiagtoa Ave Toronto on the 13 JUNE 68
6 . Mr. Adrien CASTEGNIER, Manager of DIRECT FILM ^.ICE 8469-8hl
Ave Ville St. Michel, Que (phone 725--773) ms contacted. He1rdvised?htt 
they do not have a maiing list and depend on ^©public to fill out ^ir ^vertis^ cards. Upon receipt of a completed rdvertisani card the company 
on the same day it is received, cuts up the car'd and places the name and 
address onto an envelope. If the advertisnng c^d shows the name of tie 
person who recorrn^d^ the names, the company writes this name on the envel­
ope. The completed envelope is then mailed on the saoe d^. Concerning 
the CaVClOpC sent to BRIDGMAN which shows on same that it was recommended 
by "e.S. GALT", leaves no doubt that an unknowns person after rcrdlai news­
paper articles on RAY simply completed an tdveetisani cart rad sent it to 
DIRECT FILM SERVICE.

7 Further to Telex CIB1569, inOonatOan is awaited from the .
7 .YAL BANK concerning their iavestigatian whether RAY with atlases had an 
account or safety deposit box. .
8 Fnrther to memoranUum of the Assistant Officer 1-c CIB Ottava
dated 3 JULY 68, Montrerl City Police were made aware of RAY*s modus Operan 
di.

o

?•
date.

As to para #4 above, Toronto GIS were advised by phone this

S.U..I., DD: 30 AUG 68
<jjtwif
NCO 1-c'Mt! GTS

-----Cpl.
^MFiTi^~I>nHerJ/19416ir 
Montreal CIB-GIS
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BCMP-GBC 6881

Dr. Matin Luther LUG - Murder of 
Assistance to F.B.i.

CONTINUATION - SUITE DE C?37 ’ 
REV. 1-166

~ ' PACE I

2

The c.u. "o" Toronto

Our Filo Ho. 68-0-190-19 Vol.3

FORWARDED for your information. May the h^d officceof
TIP-TOP TAILOR, 637 Lakeshore Blvd, Toronto,be c^tsicted to ob^na 
the inioematoon requested in part. 4 of thin report. MrOtrettiG 
contacted Toronto GIS. by teephhone requesting this, i°fomation,.

2t DIRECT FIIM SERVICE, Monreal, does no^.hav^L^iin^h^
they merely depend on someone commuting ^veetisnng 
they are received, meal is sent to the °ame ^own on

cards and when
the completed

advert S.eeme■nt

S.U.I.
MONTREAL 
31-7-63 J.R. Duchesneau, Insp. 

A/Oificer i/c CIB.

The COMMISSIONER, OttawEi

Your File No. 68HQ-791-Q-66 - .
1 FORWARDED for your inforaattion. No inveshlSieote/s^tg 
tn^Xh^PoScs ^r^t^to^e"^^ RAT has been ^Wd.

2 . No infoemttOon is available fromt)^ P^ iffjceydaewaoo’edhJoom 
presen^nS r^tPO?UmplOte<m f^ an accounr oe safety d8»oit 
bo^ The Man.Fw have been advised of BAT's mod^ operand!.

S.U.I.

kO^REA1 J.B. duchesneau, Insp.
31-7-68 A/Officer i/c C.I.B.

o
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RCMP-GRC 6881 • —z*

Dr. , Matin Luther UM - Murder of 
Assistance to F.Bl.

CONTINUATION - SUITA M CA 
_____ , REV S O N

“ ’ 'PAG1

2

The c.u. "u" Toronto

Our'. Fixe Ro. 68-C-196-19 Vol./;3
1 . FOttwaiWED for your iiff ormation. May the head offcce^of
TIP-TOP TAILORS, 637 Lakeshire Blvd, Toronto,be contacted to obtain 
the inf oration requested in para. 4 of this report. Mmtreal G.IS. 
contacted Toronto GIS. by teephhone requesting this information.

2 DIRECT FTIM SERVICE, Montreal,. does not have a maaling list,
they merely depend on someone completing advert!snug Cards andawad they mre ryceived, rail is senc ro etn name shown on the completed
advertisement

MONTREAL ■ JR. Duchesneau, Insp.;

The COMMISSIONER, Ottawa .

Y0Ur File No. 68HQ-791-Q-60

• 1. FORWARDED for your inttomation., No ^Ves'igaeOte/leneito
UndeM^hUaPoti* D^mm^sue tote"^^ RAY has been arrested

2 No informatoon is available from the Post “fCe.“U’ to.JhMl 
p^SOM^ fP^o^

box.' The M.C.P. have been advised of RAY’s rodus operand!.

MONTREAL 
31-7-68 J.i. Duchesneau, Insp 

A/Officer i/c C.IB.

o
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»c*»ac4Mf> ___ conhnumion-suieorcw '
KIV

M Dr. i-artin Luther ..I LG - Murder of 2
# Assistance to F.BI.

The U.U. "U" TORONTO

Our File No. 68-0-190-19 VLl. (
1. FOrwaRDED for your Information. May the head offcce of '
TIP-TOP TAIIORS, 637 Lakeshire Blvd, Toronto, be contacted to obtain 
the infomation requested in para. 4 of this report. Monnreal Gl.S. 
contacted Toronto G.I.S. by teeehhone requesting this information.

2. DliECT FILL SERVICE, Montreal, does not have a-miling list,. .
they merely depend on someone corseting advertisnng eards and When 
they are received, Mal is sent to the name shown on the completed 
advertisement.
S.U.I.
Montreal
31-7-68 J.R. Duehesneau, Insp.

A/Officer i/'e C.I.B.

The COMMISSIONER, Ottawa

Your File No. 68HQ-791-Q-60
1. FORWARDED for your information. No investigatinn is being
undertaken at this time to identify the writer of the letter sent to _ 
the Memphis Police Department due to the fact that RAY has been arrested.
2. No infommatoon is available from the Post Office due to the 
present strike of Post employees. Informatoon is presennly awaited from 
the Royal Bank with regards to RAY having an account or safety deposit 
box. The M.C.P. have been advised of RAY’s modus operand!.

S.U.I.

MONTREAL
31-7-68 J.R. Duchesneau, Insp.

A/Officer i/c C.I.B.
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GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA

<CMP FILE REFERENCES-
REF. DOSSIERS GRC:

OTHER FILE REFERENCES:
REF. AMTTIES DOSSIESS:

DIVISION

SUB-DIVISION - SOUS-DIVISION

ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE
RCMP-GCC 6882 C 237 

REV. 1-4-66

DETACHMENT - DETACHEMENT

21
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RCMP-GR® 6882

OTHIER FILE REFERENCES;
GEF. AUGRES DOSSEGRS:

GOYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE - GENDARMERIE GOYALE DU CANADA

GE:
OBJET:

I I

>

* '

DATE

C 237 
REV. 1-4-66^ ICmp FILE REFERENCES: 

REF. DORSIERS33IKl,^
DIVISION St

he
— K

was ^ e
*ed

aia

1/o

■
, p 
is

e, 
' » rm

EUB-DIVISION - EOUE-DIVIEION 68-7-
DETACHMENT - DETACHEMENT^ l- , 68-7
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Routing Slip 
0-7 (Rev. 3-31-37))

' tO: SAC,

(Copies to s Checked)

2 Albany
□ Albuquerque
“1 Anchorage
3 Atlanta
3 Baltimore
3 Bimn>ahw
3 Botona
3 Buffalo
3 Bute
3 Charostte
3 'Chicago
3 Cincinnati
3 Cleveland
2 Columbia
3 Dallas
3 Denver
3 Detroit
3 EH Paso
3. Honolulu

Housoon 
Indianapolis 
Jacks!

' Jacksonville 
Kansas City 
KnoxviUe 
Las Vega. 
Little R.ock 
Los Angebss

Milwaukee
Minneapolis 
MobHe

Nevr'York City 
Norfolk 
Okahooma City 
Omaha 
PhiiadkIphia 
Phoenix
Pitssburgh 
Portland 

■Richmond 
St. Louis 
Salt Lake City 
San Antonoo 
San Deego 
San Francisco 
San Juan 
Savannah 
SeatNe 
Springfield

.Newark 
New Haven 
New Orleans

Dae August.26, 1968

§ Tempo । ■
Washingoon Field 
Quantioo

TO LEGATs
Bern 
Bonn 
Buenos Alites 
Hong Kong 
London 
ManHa 
Mexico, D.F. 
Ottawa 
Paris 
Rome 
Santo Domingo 
Tokyo

RE:

MURKIN

Retenionn For approMMe
.00 For afOrwi«Ona Q optional Q acton Q Surep. by _........,

Q'The encoded is for your inoormatonn. If used in a future report, Q c^ceal 
■ all sources, Q paraphrase contents.

Q Eftchssed are correced pages .from report of SA ..........-■ - . .. ... ....
dated '

Remarks:

Enc. (1)
BufUe 44 - 38861 
u^e 44 - 1987
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OTHER FILE REFERENCES. 
REF. AUKES CO>SIEER$:

DIVISION

«C"
CATE |

26 JULY 68J
SUI. DIVISION • SOUS-DIVISION •

RCMR FLE REFERENCES;
REF. DOSSIERS GRC:

, 63H-1180-1-2-112

»^eW!Ur
68GIS-79O-17O
PCR 9 JULY 68

RE 
OBJET: President John F. KENNEDY - Harder of 

Assistance to FBI .

1. ^ , .Further, to para #5 of FCR dated 9 JULY 68, the search
warrant in question has not been obtained as yet, however, will be as 

possible. • .soon as

Further to para #9 of FOR dated 9 JULY 68, Mr. R. DUVAL 
of POLYCREDIT! was contacted and he advised that all their invest 

.w®s don? by.phono. Ho further advised that there is no other 
information available than what

2.
Manner 
igation

was reported to the BELL by POLYCRED!

3. Further to para #12
KIMBLE is awaited©

of PCR dated 28 JUNE 68, a photo of

4. Further to para #23
are awaited.

of POR dated 17 JUNE 68 Instruction

5. No further information has been received from SALWYN to date.

SJUX.
DD: 30 AUG 68

4 Cp. ‘
Montreal CIB-GIS(J.gB. P.)SSt. for 

N.C.O. 1-c Ht! GI3O

The COMMISSIONER, Ottawa

1. FORWARDED for your infomation. We are still awaiting
receipt of KIMBLE's photograph before continuing this investigation
SUL ■
MONTREAL 
31-7-68 ’J*R. Duchesneau, Insp 

. ^/Officer i/c C.I.B.

A

o

I
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GRC 6MS

RE:
OtJEf:

OTHER FILE REFERENCES: 
REF. AH^UJ COJS5:ER$; DIVISION

"C"
DATE

SUS • DIVISION . SOUS-OIVISION

ToWera

| RCMF FLE REFERENCES.

kREF. DOSS'ERi GRC:

> 638^1i8o~i-q>i:2 
630-790-233 
6o0I3-790~1.70 
PCR 9 JULY 68

REV. 1U-W

V

President John F. KENNEDY - Murder of 
Assistance to FBI

1. ' Further to para 95 of FCR .dated 9 JULY 68, the search ’ 
warrant in question has not been obtained 93 yet, however* yin ho as 
soon as possible* -, , * be as

2. Father to parti 99 of FOR dated 9 JULY 68, Mr. R DLm
7^8° of POLZCZEDIT kas contacted and he advised that all their lnvest* 
isation w&s done by phoae Ho further advised that there is no other 
information available than what --------- - ■ owas reported to the BELL by POLYCREDIT

3* _ . Further to para 12
NMiBLE is avowed* -
4o Further to para 223 
are exalted*

of

of

50 No further infomation has

DD: 30 AUG 68

dated 28 JUNE 68,

dated 17 JUNE 68,

been

a photo of

instigations

received from SALUYE to da

M 6
(J.I3. PO3st» for 
N.C.O. 1-C Kt! Gid.

. Cpl* 
r(H.P.T. Motor) 19416. 
Monreal CIR-GIG

Tho CODJSSIGNER, Ottawa

•eccipt of FOOMMED for your infoisaeion. We are sill awaiting 
IB-Ea photogram before continuing this investigation

SUI

31-7-08

n

JR Duchesne 
A/Hficer i/

Insp.

18
you 55 S”^

EBI

o

AUG » 953
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